
10. Spieltag

3. Bundesliga West Frauen
10 Spielfrei - SV Weidenstetten :
10 Keglergilde Heltersberg - TSG Kaiserslautern :
10 SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen - Post SV Mainz :
10 KV Liedolsheim 2 - Goldene 7 Spaichingen :
10 KC Komet Villingen - KC Schrezheim 2 :

Tabelle/Klub SP Kegel +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 KV Liedolsheim 2 9 23789 16 : 2 2643,22 2644,00 10 : 0 2642,25 6 : 2 BD
2 SV Weidenstetten 8 20971 12 : 4 2621,38 2628,50 8 : 0 2614,25 4 : 4 WT
3 Keglergilde Heltersberg 9 23413 10 : 8 2601,44 2623,00 10 : 2 2558,33 0 : 6 RP
4 KC Komet Villingen 9 23123 10 : 8 2569,22 2596,00 6 : 2 2547,80 4 : 6 SB
5 Goldene 7 Spaichingen 9 23464 8 : 10 2607,11 2609,00 4 : 4 2605,60 4 : 6 SB
6 SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen 9 23431 8 : 10 2603,44 2642,25 4 : 4 2572,40 4 : 6 WT
7 KC Schrezheim 2 9 22876 8 : 10 2541,78 2527,50 4 : 4 2553,20 4 : 6 WT
8 Post SV Mainz 9 23071 4 : 14 2563,44 2599,50 4 : 4 2534,60 0 : 10 RP
9 TSG Kaiserslautern 9 22660 4 : 14 2517,78 2518,40 4 : 6 2517,00 0 : 8 RP

10 Spielfrei 0 0 0 : 0 0,00 0,00 0 : 0 0,00 0 : 0

Heim Auswärts
Anke Faude 488 KC Komet Villingen Karin Kraft 454 Post SV Mainz

Caroline Zech 473 SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen Franca Dormann 450 Post SV Mainz

Tanja Michalske 472 KV Liedolsheim 2 Andrea Radakovic 449 Goldene 7 Spaichingen

Maria Haller 471 KC Komet Villingen Nicole Spiegel 447 TSG Kaiserslautern

Hannelore Fechter 457 KC Komet Villingen Maria Klissenbauer 446 KC Schrezheim 2

Christine Sprengard 454 Keglergilde Heltersberg Claudia Kühnel 446 Post SV Mainz

Sandra Haller 451 KC Komet Villingen Diana Jurski-Groksch 443 TSG Kaiserslautern

Bianca Hirschel 450 KV Liedolsheim 2 Katharina Schwehm 437 TSG Kaiserslautern

Yvonne Willer 450 SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen Stephanie Drzewinski 429 Post SV Mainz

Susanne Hofacker 447 SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen Jennifer Maier 429 KC Schrezheim 2

Tanja Michalske 178 KV Liedolsheim 2 Susanne Lehmann 152 Goldene 7 Spaichingen

Anke Faude 169 KC Komet Villingen Maria Klissenbauer 151 KC Schrezheim 2

Christine Sprengard 169 Keglergilde Heltersberg Nicole Spiegel 150 TSG Kaiserslautern

Maria Haller 165 KC Komet Villingen Diana Jurski-Groksch 147 TSG Kaiserslautern

Jennifer Reinig 164 Keglergilde Heltersberg Karin Kraft 143 Post SV Mainz

Hannelore Fechter 159 KC Komet Villingen Franca Dormann 143 Post SV Mainz

Caroline Zech 153 SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen Claudia Kühnel 141 Post SV Mainz

Bianca Hirschel 149 KV Liedolsheim 2 Laine Rottler 138 KC Schrezheim 2

Lilo Dürr 146 KV Liedolsheim 2 Katharina Schwehm 134 TSG Kaiserslautern

Yvonne Willer 141 SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen Stephanie Drzewinski 133 Post SV Mainz

Heim-Rekord Auswärts-Rekord
Mannschaft: KC Athena Freiburg  2908 Mannschaft: KV Liedolsheim 2  2862
Einzel Katja Francz  536 Einzel: Simone Schmiederer  556
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Pl.
Alt

Pl.
Neu

A
E N a m e K l u b JG Sp Ausw

Schn Sp Heim
Schnitt Sp Ges

Schnitt
AwSn
11/12 Heute pers

Bestl
A/E
ges

1. 1. Melina Zimmermann KV Liedolsheim 2 92 1 479,00 0 0,00 1 479,00 0 0 479 0
2. 2. Rebecca Hullak SV Weidenstetten 92 1 473,00 3 430,00 4 440,75 0 0 486 0
3. 3. Jessica Dreher KV Liedolsheim 2 91 1 463,00 0 0,00 1 463,00 0 0 470 0
4. 4. Lilo Dürr KV Liedolsheim 2 64 4 462,25 5 452,40 9 456,78 468 438 516 0
5. 5. Anke Faude KC Komet Villingen 58 4 461,50 4 489,25 8 475,38 471 488 523 0
7. 6. Denise Müller SV Weidenstetten 81 3 457,33 3 460,00 6 458,67 0 0 512 0
8. 7. Franca Dormann Post SV Mainz 75 4 454,00 3 480,00 7 465,14 542 450 520 1
9. 8. Caroline Zech SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen 78 5 453,00 4 481,75 9 465,78 0 473 502 0

10. 9. Pia Wehling SV Weidenstetten 92 4 449,25 4 449,75 8 449,50 0 0 492 0
11. 10. Andrea Radakovic Goldene 7 Spaichingen 69 5 448,80 4 462,00 9 454,67 423 449 498 0
12. 11. Bianca Hirschel KV Liedolsheim 2 87 2 448,00 4 454,00 6 452,00 465 450 500 1
86. 12. Maria Klissenbauer KC Schrezheim 2 62 1 446,00 0 0,00 1 446,00 0 446 446 neu 0
14. 13. Jenny Seitz KV Liedolsheim 2 92 3 444,67 3 448,67 6 446,67 428 0 490 0
15. 14. Daniela Weber KC Schrezheim 2 79 4 444,50 3 444,00 7 444,29 434 0 509 0
17. 15. Margarete Lutz KC Schrezheim 2 67 1 442,00 2 416,50 3 425,00 0 0 497 0
13. 16. Susanne Lehmann Goldene 7 Spaichingen 92 5 441,20 4 439,75 9 440,56 429 416 483 0
16. 17. Dragana Frei Goldene 7 Spaichingen 74 5 439,20 4 447,75 9 443,00 435 422 513 0
21. 18. Miriam Schulte Keglergilde Heltersberg 77 2 438,50 5 452,80 7 448,71 438 0 496 0
22. 19. Monika Warth KV Liedolsheim 2 66 4 438,50 5 435,20 9 436,67 429 425 457 0
18. 20. Katharina Schwehm TSG Kaiserslautern 92 2 438,50 4 420,00 6 426,17 408 437 440 0
23. 21. Gudrun Weber Keglergilde Heltersberg 82 3 438,00 6 437,00 9 437,33 436 442 492 0
28. 22. Nicole Spiegel TSG Kaiserslautern 73 4 438,00 5 427,80 9 432,33 423 447 496 0
24. 23. Heidrun Kastl KC Schrezheim 2 58 2 438,00 2 426,50 4 432,25 427 0 485 2
25. 24. Valeria Bauer KC Schrezheim 2 51 1 437,00 2 421,00 3 426,33 435 0 469 1
26. 25. Christine Sprengard Keglergilde Heltersberg 66 3 436,00 5 442,60 8 440,13 438 454 487 0
27. 26. Julia Pscheidl SV Weidenstetten 93 4 435,75 4 441,25 8 438,50 0 0 476 0
29. 27. A Ariana Xhatova TSG Kaiserslautern 96 2 435,00 3 425,67 5 429,40 399 0 510 1
19. 28. Birgit Müller Goldene 7 Spaichingen 63 5 434,60 4 445,00 9 439,22 424 414 513 0
30. 29. Tanja Michalske KV Liedolsheim 2 75 3 434,33 4 450,75 7 443,71 0 472 499 0
34. 30. Claudia Kühnel Post SV Mainz 58 5 434,00 4 436,25 9 435,00 416 446 470 0
31. 31. Dragana Lotina SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen 75 5 433,20 4 432,25 9 432,78 0 409 523 0
32. 32. Lieselotte Engel TSG Kaiserslautern 35 3 432,33 4 413,50 7 421,57 0 0 451 0
33. 33. E Diana Stark KC Komet Villingen 67 2 432,00 0 0,00 2 432,00 0 0 434 2
20. 34. Birgit Lehmann Goldene 7 Spaichingen 68 4 430,50 4 419,75 8 425,13 420 405 495 1
35. 35. Stephanie Drzewinski Post SV Mainz 89 5 430,40 4 414,00 9 423,11 415 429 480 0
36. 36. Martina Drouet Post SV Mainz 60 3 430,33 1 441,00 4 433,00 408 0 469 0
37. 37. Jennifer Maier KC Schrezheim 2 97 4 429,75 2 434,50 6 431,33 0 429 445 0
39. 38. Ursula Nothelfer SV Weidenstetten 76 3 429,00 2 441,00 5 433,80 0 0 487 0
38. 39. Laine Rottler KC Schrezheim 2 56 5 429,00 0 0,00 5 429,00 458 428 534 2
40. 40. Stephanie Habison SV Weidenstetten 89 3 428,67 3 420,33 6 424,50 0 0 475 1
41. 41. Gabriele Marek SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen 58 5 427,80 2 456,00 7 435,86 0 0 507 0
42. 42. Jennifer Reinig Keglergilde Heltersberg 89 2 427,50 5 431,40 7 430,29 415 446 492 0
43. 43. A Sabine Gnädinger SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen 77 2 427,50 1 407,00 3 420,67 0 0 440 2
44. 44. Doris Semlitsch Goldene 7 Spaichingen 59 3 426,00 2 392,00 5 412,40 0 0 452 1
45. 45. A Renate Lösle KC Komet Villingen 62 5 425,60 3 417,33 8 422,50 429 0 474 1
46. 46. Sandra Haller KC Komet Villingen 73 4 424,50 4 422,50 8 423,50 419 451 490 0
47. 47. Yvonne Willer SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen 76 5 424,00 4 455,25 9 437,89 0 450 478 0
48. 48. Jaqueline Hensel Keglergilde Heltersberg 96 3 424,00 6 441,83 9 435,89 429 412 474 0
49. 49. Malina Schwab KV Liedolsheim 2 92 4 423,75 3 455,00 7 437,14 458 0 486 0
50. 50. Nicole Binder KC Schrezheim 2 89 3 423,67 3 407,00 6 415,33 0 0 457 0
51. 51. Hannelore Fechter KC Komet Villingen 41 5 422,60 4 432,75 9 427,11 415 457 499 0
52. 52. Carol Roach Keglergilde Heltersberg 67 1 422,00 3 438,00 4 434,00 427 0 497 2
87. 53. Nicole Knodel KC Schrezheim 2 76 1 422,00 0 0,00 1 422,00 0 422 422 neu 0
53. 54. Bettina Seibold SV Weidenstetten 68 4 421,50 3 436,33 7 427,86 0 0 494 0
58. 55. Karin Kraft Post SV Mainz 60 5 420,60 4 451,50 9 434,33 0 454 500 0

6. 56. Sigrid Burger Goldene 7 Spaichingen 63 2 420,00 1 423,00 3 421,00 375 379 461 2
55. 57. Maria Haller KC Komet Villingen 48 3 416,33 3 441,67 6 429,00 417 471 495 0
54. 58. Christine Nikiel TSG Kaiserslautern 68 4 416,00 5 421,00 9 418,78 409 401 464 0
56. 59. Katharina Lorch SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen 87 3 415,67 1 406,00 4 413,25 0 0 442 2
65. 60. Diana Jurski-Groksch TSG Kaiserslautern 63 3 415,67 3 400,33 6 408,00 416 443 470 1
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Kegel Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Melina Zimmermann KV Liedolsheim 2 1 0 479 479,00 314 314,00 165 165,00 1 1,00
2. 2. Anke Faude KC Komet Villingen 8 488 3803 475,38 2457 307,13 1346 168,25 8 1,00
4. 3. Caroline Zech SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen 9 473 4192 465,78 2825 313,89 1367 151,89 17 1,89
3. 4. Franca Dormann Post SV Mainz 7 450 3256 465,14 2135 305,00 1121 160,14 9 1,29
5. 5. Jessica Dreher KV Liedolsheim 2 1 0 463 463,00 303 303,00 160 160,00 1 1,00
7. 6. Tamara Hehl KC Schrezheim 2 1 0 459 459,00 308 308,00 151 151,00 3 3,00
8. 7. Denise Müller SV Weidenstetten 6 0 2752 458,67 1822 303,67 930 155,00 10 1,67
9. 8. Annelen Bosch SV Weidenstetten 1 0 458 458,00 310 310,00 148 148,00 0 0,00
6. 9. Lilo Dürr KV Liedolsheim 2 9 438 4111 456,78 2729 303,22 1382 153,56 14 1,56

10. 10. Andrea Radakovic Goldene 7 Spaichingen 9 449 4092 454,67 2722 302,44 1370 152,22 38 4,22
11. 11. Iris Zimmermann KV Liedolsheim 2 1 0 453 453,00 293 293,00 160 160,00 9 9,00
12. 12. Bianca Hirschel KV Liedolsheim 2 6 450 2712 452,00 1842 307,00 870 145,00 15 2,50
13. 13. Pia Wehling SV Weidenstetten 8 0 3596 449,50 2428 303,50 1168 146,00 8 1,00
14. 14. Kathrin Lutz KC Schrezheim 2 1 0 449 449,00 301 301,00 148 148,00 1 1,00
15. 15. Miriam Schulte Keglergilde Heltersberg 7 0 3141 448,71 2101 300,14 1040 148,57 20 2,86
16. 16. Jenny Seitz KV Liedolsheim 2 6 0 2680 446,67 1860 310,00 820 136,67 28 4,67

141. 17. Maria Klissenbauer KC Schrezheim 2 1 446 446 446,00 295 295,00 151 151,00 7 7,00
18. 18. Daniela Weber KC Schrezheim 2 7 0 3110 444,29 2036 290,86 1074 153,43 20 2,86
23. 19. Tanja Michalske KV Liedolsheim 2 7 472 3106 443,71 2046 292,29 1060 151,43 17 2,43
17. 20. Dragana Frei Goldene 7 Spaichingen 9 422 3987 443,00 2743 304,78 1244 138,22 45 5,00
22. 21. Rebecca Hullak SV Weidenstetten 4 0 1763 440,75 1190 297,50 573 143,25 15 3,75
19. 22. Susanne Lehmann Goldene 7 Spaichingen 9 416 3965 440,56 2699 299,89 1266 140,67 36 4,00
26. 23. Christine Sprengard Keglergilde Heltersberg 8 454 3521 440,13 2367 295,88 1154 144,25 32 4,00
20. 24. Birgit Müller Goldene 7 Spaichingen 9 414 3953 439,22 2723 302,56 1230 136,67 35 3,89
25. 25. Julia Pscheidl SV Weidenstetten 8 0 3508 438,50 2366 295,75 1142 142,75 23 2,88
30. 26. Yvonne Willer SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen 9 450 3941 437,89 2720 302,22 1221 135,67 51 5,67
29. 27. Gudrun Weber Keglergilde Heltersberg 9 442 3936 437,33 2679 297,67 1257 139,67 30 3,33
28. 28. Malina Schwab KV Liedolsheim 2 7 0 3060 437,14 2078 296,86 982 140,29 31 4,43
27. 29. Monika Warth KV Liedolsheim 2 9 425 3930 436,67 2685 298,33 1245 138,33 46 5,11
24. 30. Jaqueline Hensel Keglergilde Heltersberg 9 412 3923 435,89 2645 293,89 1278 142,00 30 3,33
31. 31. Gabriele Marek SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen 7 0 3051 435,86 2129 304,14 922 131,71 53 7,57
35. 32. Claudia Kühnel Post SV Mainz 9 446 3915 435,00 2677 297,44 1238 137,56 37 4,11
39. 33. Karin Kraft Post SV Mainz 9 454 3909 434,33 2666 296,22 1243 138,11 43 4,78
33. 34. Carol Roach Keglergilde Heltersberg 4 0 1736 434,00 1189 297,25 547 136,75 18 4,50
34. 35. Ursula Nothelfer SV Weidenstetten 5 0 2169 433,80 1477 295,40 692 138,40 25 5,00
36. 36. Martina Drouet Post SV Mainz 4 0 1732 433,00 1163 290,75 569 142,25 17 4,25
32. 37. Dragana Lotina SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen 9 409 3895 432,78 2605 289,44 1290 143,33 24 2,67
42. 38. Nicole Spiegel TSG Kaiserslautern 9 447 3891 432,33 2623 291,44 1268 140,89 34 3,78
37. 39. Heidrun Kastl KC Schrezheim 2 4 0 1729 432,25 1166 291,50 563 140,75 19 4,75
38. 40. Diana Stark KC Komet Villingen 2 0 864 432,00 565 282,50 299 149,50 13 6,50
40. 41. Jennifer Maier KC Schrezheim 2 6 429 2588 431,33 1773 295,50 815 135,83 28 4,67
41. 42. Jana Selke Post SV Mainz 1 0 431 431,00 297 297,00 134 134,00 7 7,00
47. 43. Jennifer Reinig Keglergilde Heltersberg 7 446 3012 430,29 2074 296,29 938 134,00 27 3,86
43. 44. Ariana Xhatova TSG Kaiserslautern 5 0 2147 429,40 1437 287,40 710 142,00 27 5,40
44. 45. Laine Rottler KC Schrezheim 2 5 428 2145 429,00 1447 289,40 698 139,60 20 4,00
59. 46. Maria Haller KC Komet Villingen 6 471 2574 429,00 1787 297,83 787 131,17 34 5,67
46. 47. Bettina Seibold SV Weidenstetten 7 0 2995 427,86 2074 296,29 921 131,57 23 3,29
52. 48. Hannelore Fechter KC Komet Villingen 9 457 3844 427,11 2649 294,33 1195 132,78 63 7,00
48. 49. Valeria Bauer KC Schrezheim 2 3 0 1279 426,33 879 293,00 400 133,33 15 5,00
51. 50. Katharina Schwehm TSG Kaiserslautern 6 437 2557 426,17 1757 292,83 800 133,33 25 4,17
45. 51. Birgit Lehmann Goldene 7 Spaichingen 8 405 3401 425,13 2353 294,13 1048 131,00 54 6,75
49. 52. Margarete Lutz KC Schrezheim 2 3 0 1275 425,00 859 286,33 416 138,67 14 4,67
50. 53. Stephanie Habison SV Weidenstetten 6 0 2547 424,50 1735 289,17 812 135,33 28 4,67
60. 54. Sandra Haller KC Komet Villingen 8 451 3388 423,50 2368 296,00 1020 127,50 47 5,88
55. 55. Stephanie Drzewinski Post SV Mainz 9 429 3808 423,11 2639 293,22 1169 129,89 43 4,78
53. 56. Bettina Wendel TSG Kaiserslautern 9 421 3806 422,89 2651 294,56 1155 128,33 53 5,89
54. 57. Renate Lösle KC Komet Villingen 8 0 3380 422,50 2387 298,38 993 124,13 66 8,25

124. 58. Nicole Knodel KC Schrezheim 2 1 422 422 422,00 292 292,00 130 130,00 0 0,00
56. 59. Lieselotte Engel TSG Kaiserslautern 7 0 2951 421,57 2044 292,00 907 129,57 30 4,29
21. 60. Sigrid Burger Goldene 7 Spaichingen 3 379 1263 421,00 853 284,33 410 136,67 24 8,00
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3. Bundesliga West Frauen 10. Spieltag

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F
Spielfrei 0 0 0 SV Weidenstetten 0 0 0

Denise Müller
Bettina Seibold
Pia Wehling
Annelen Bosch
Helga Mahler
Rebecca Hullak

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

Keglergilde Heltersberg 2583 868 17 TSG Kaiserslautern 2470 748 36

Saskia Sprengard 405 138 8 Diana Jurski-Groksch 443 147 3
Jennifer Hensel 424 141 2 Nicole Spiegel 447 150 2
Gudrun Weber 442 132 2 Bettina Wendel 421 131 6
Jennifer Reinig 446 164 1 Christine Nikiel 401 124 5
Jaqueline Hensel 412 124 1 Ariana Xhatova/G. Pitschi 146/175 8/54 7/10

Christine Sprengard 454 169 3 Katharina Schwehm 437 134 3

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

SKC Gerbertshaus-Kehlen 2592 806 31 Post SV Mainz 2561 767 42

Brigitte Zech 419 132 11 Stephanie Drzewinski 429 133 3
Yvonne Willer 450 141 7 Franca Dormann 450 143 0
Dragana Lotina 409 123 1 Gudrun Drzewinski 409 106 14
Sabine Gnädinger/M. Willer 226/168 63/54 2/4 Claudia Kühnel 446 141 4
Susanne Hofacker 447 140 5 Karin Kraft 454 143 3
Caroline Zech 473 153 1 Claudia Mitteldorf 373 101 18

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

KV Liedolsheim 2 2587 808 32 Goldene 7 Spaichingen 2485 766 38

Mara Seitz 387 87 18 Andrea Radakovic 449 131 7
Monika Warth 425 124 3 Birgit Lehmann 405 107 6
Tanja Michalske 472 178 1 Birgit Müller 414 122 6
Fabienne Fetzner 415 124 5 Sigrid Burger 379 129 9
Bianca Hirschel 450 149 2 Susanne Lehmann 416 152 4
Lilo Dürr 438 146 3 Dragana Frei 422 125 6

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

KC Komet Villingen 2618 814 44 KC Schrezheim 2 2531 773 38

Hannelore Fechter 457 159 7 Laine Rottler 428 138 6
Maria Haller 471 165 5 Jennifer Maier 429 133 7
Ulrike Geppert 383 94 14 Kristina Sanwald 404 111 8
Sandra Haller 451 140 4 Maria Klissenbauer 446 151 7
Renate Lösle/D. Stark 148/220 18/69 6/7 Tanja Weinmann 402 110 10
Anke Faude 488 169 1 Nicole Knodel 422 130 0

Ergebnisübersicht der gegeneinander erzielte Ergebnisse
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